1/422843/2024

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT $\underline{\text{DISPUR}::\text{GUWAHATI}-6}$

Dated Dispur, 30-01-2024

OFFICE ORDER

No.E-439670/DFA/489912: In view of the ensuing Budget Session of the 15th Assam Legislative Assembly, 2024 to be commenced from 05/02/2024, the following officers are hereby nominated as Nodal Officer and Assistant Nodal Officers respectively to monitor the processing and submission of replies to the Assembly Questions:-

SI. No.	Name of Officer with designation	Contact No.
1.	Shri Ranjit Swargiary, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt	Nodal Officer 94351-66323
2.	Smti Jutika Talukdar, Section Officer, P&RD Deptt (A- Branch)	Asstt. Nodal Officer 98542-85047
3.	Shri Dharmendra Kr. Roy, Section Officer, P&RD Deptt (B- Branch)	Asstt. Nodal Officer 98541-34354
4.	Dr. Neelkamal Das, Section Officer, P&RD Deptt (C-Branch)	Asstt Nodal Officer 98640-29878

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Deptt.

Memo No.E-439670/DFA/489912-A

Dated Dispur, 30-01-2024

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Co-ordination to Chief Secretary Assam, Dispur.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Juripar, Panjabari, Guwahati –37.
- 3. All Officers of Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Assam, Dispur.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Dispur.
- **5.** P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur.
- 6. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur
- 7. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Parliamentary Affairs Department, Dispur.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. The Section Officer, Panchayat & Rural Development (A/B/C) Department, Dispur.

By order etc.,
(E-Signed)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Panchayat and Rural Development Deptt.